
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:56
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Sai Shri Vishnu Dev

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware that National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) has diverted huge Government fund i n Limited companies in an illegal manner without the approval;

(b) if so, the details of such companies and diversion of fund during the last three years; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken to check such malpractices and misutilisation of fund?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI KANTILAL BHURIA):

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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